MAIN ASSEMBLY
Part # Description
1 904-644 Orifice - NG #35
904-390 Orifice - LP #52
2 911-084 Sit Valve NG
911-085 Sit Valve LP
3 911-276 Pilot Assy -NG
911-277 Pilot Assy -LP
5 940-373/P Glass Door Assy
466-014 Door Frame
846-695 1 1/2" Alum F.Core Tadpole Glass Gasket Tape
(11") (936-157)
9 636-020 Baffle
12 636-525 Ceramic Burner Assy NG
636-530 Ceramic Burner Assy LP
13 Rear Log Tray
14 466-033 Left Panel Bracket
15 466-034 Right Panel Bracket
16 396-038 Bottom Door Latch Retainer
* Not Shown
* 910-429 Receptacle Box Duplex Metal
* 911-266/P IFC Board SIT Proflm II 7day PV+5 Sec.FFRT
0.584.625
* 911-257 Wire 2 Pos IFC Fan
* 911-192 Power Cord 120 Volts W/Connector
* 911-193 Connector W/Jumper
* 466-025/F Access Panel
* 466-039/F Plate Access Fan
* 466-041/F Nailing Strip Sides (Each)
* 466-044 Deflector Front
* 466-049 Mounting Plate Air Chamber
* 466-111 Mesh Glass Guard
* 466-544 Inner black trim
* 910-369 Receptacle Box Low Voltage
* 911-335 Cover Wall Mount White 0.584.813
* 911-343 Cover Wall Mount Black 0.584.812
* 910-428 Receptacle Duplex White
* 910-430 Receptacle Cover Duplex Metal
* 396-042/F Glass Door Frame Tool
* 910-036 Pilot Orifice NG
* 910-037 Pilot Orifice LP
* 911-010 Stepper Motor NG
* 911-011 Stepper Motor LP
* 910-432 Pilot Tube Includes Fittings
* 911-037 Flame Sense
* 911-038 Flame Electrode
* 911-039 Two Way Pilot Hood
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Part #
396-527
636-576/P
636-774/P
466-044
466-060
466-061
466-071
466-072
466-097

636-018
636-017
636-003
636-004
636-019/F
636-006
904-841
636-004
636-006

911-181
911-337/P
911-175
910-157/P
466-930
466-063
466-064

920-007

parts list

Description

Bottom Door Latch

U900E Valve Assy LP

U900E Valve Assy NG

Front deflector

Left Panel

Right Panel

Left ceramic filler

Right ceramic filler

Panel Clip

Rear Panel

LH Pressure relief plate

RH Pressure relief plate
Frame Top Relief Gasket Right
Frame Top Relief Gasket Left
Top Relief Door (Each)

Top Relief Door Gasket (Each)
Top Relief Door Bolts (Each)
Inner gasket

Outer gasket

Conversion Kit LPG

Battery Box Wire Harness
Battery Holder

Remote Control

Blower Motor

Log Set

Valve mounting gasket
Access plate gasket

Part Not Shown
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ACCESSORIES

Description

Part #

Inner Door Frame - Black

32 636-914
33 636-924

Faceplate & Door Frame Black

Faceplate & Door Frame Black Glass (not shown)

Steel Stud Framing (not shown)

636-951

467-900

Non-Combustible Board (not shown)

LP Conversion Kit (not shown)

636-936
636-969
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